
SL No Branch Name Functional Designation Name Designation Telephone number Mobile number E Mail

Corporate Branches 

Head of BCS&CMC Ms Shamima Hedayet. SVP & RM 9563015 01190000609 Hedayet@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Nasim Sultana. VP 9563011-120 01199116748 nasim@abbl.com
Head of BCS&CMC Md. Azad Hossain SEVP 9559084 01199990008 azad@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Ahsan Uddin Sheikh VP 9560312 Ex-228 01712556477 ahsanu@abbl.com

Dhaka Region - 1 

Head of BCS&CMC Md. Mahtab Uddin AVP 1199814923 01712732094 mahtab@abbl.com
Branch FD in Charge Biplab Hossain SO 1199814923 01716637256 biplab@abbl.com
Head of BCS&CMC Mohammad Kamruzzaman SAVP 02-9470340 01711827251 kzaman@abbl.com
Branch FD in Charge Md. Omar Faruque AVP 02-9470340 01712707903 omarf@abbl.com
Head of BCS&CMC Md. Ataur Rahman SAVP & RM 029291800-801 01711709834 ataur@abbl.com
Branch FD in Charge Md. Kamrul Huda AVP 029291800-801 01552423327 khuda@abbl.com
Head of BCS&CMC Mr. Nasir Uddin Ahmed Chowdhury VP 081-65473,68773 Ext.101 01199822821 nasir@abbl.com
Branch FD in Charge Mr. Md. Najmul Hasan SO 081-65473,68773 Ext.108 01758022289 nazmulh@abbl.com
Head of BCS&CMC Md. Hafizur Rahman EVP & RM 9339036 01199708787 hafiz@abbl.com
Branch FD in Charge Md. Abu Hanif Patwary AVP 8315462 01817127474 Hanif@abbl.com

Head of BCS&CMC Mr. Chowdhury Manzoor Liaquat EVP 8117598-99 (EXT: 102), 01199990012 manzoor@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Ms. Soheli Nasreen AVP 8117598-99 (EXT: 102), 01712895050 nasreen@abbl.com

Head of BCS&CMC Syed Md. Foiz Bin Mahfuz VP & RM 9103368 01190420687 foiz@abbl.com
Branch FD in Charge Raihana Nasrin SPO 9103369 ext 103 01733886304 raihana@abbl.com
Head of BCS&CMC Mohammed Al Mamun SAVP 88-02-9446113  01763437879 amamun@abbl.com
Branch FD in Charge Syeda Shahnaz Akter PO 88-02-9446113  01711978661 shahnaz@abbl.com
Head of BCS & CMC M.A. Sadique Khan Majlish VP & RM 9013693 01714765851 masadique@abbl.com
Branch FD In Charge Md. Mahmudul Hasan  SO, FD In-charge 9006525 ext. 112 01716595552 mahmudulh@abbl.com
Head of BCS&CMC Syed Farhad Alam SVP  88-02-8821537-8 Ext. 101 01199708866 farhad@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Tahmida Begum AVP 88-02-8821537-8 Ext. 110 01199856683 tahmida@abbl.com
Head of BCS&CMC Mr. Monoranjan Dutta VP & RM 88-091-66825, 61455 Ext. 101 01711408137 mdutta@abbl.com
Branch FD in Charge Mr. A.K.M.Mamunul Haque S.P.O & FCD In 88-091-66825, 61455 Ext. 113 01912544952 akhaque@abbl.com
Head of BCS&CMC Md. Abdul Malek SAVP & RM 7772234 Ext-101 01711393842 amalek@abbl.com
Branch FD in Charge Md. Rezaul Haque PO 7772234 Ext-108 01715474044 rhaque@abbl.com
Head of BCS&CMC Mr. Tushar Kumar Pal SAVP & RM 9551511, 9566005 01199810833 tushar@abbl.com
Branch FD in Charge Mr. Mohammad Anwar Hossain SPO 9551511, 9566005 01914860856 mahossain@abbl.com
Head of BCS&CMC Mr. S. M. Musa Karim VP 8836329-30 Ext.- 101 01196009161 musa@abbl.com
Branch FD in Charge Mr. Mohammad Hossain Billah AVP 8836329-30 Ext.- 108 01915193023 Billah@abbl.com
Head of BCS&CMC Chowdhury A.N.M.M Ali Beg SAVP & RM 02-9014290 01199977001 abeg@abbl.com
Branch FD in Charge Md. Nashir Uddin SPO 02-9014290 01715193966 nashir@abbl.com
Head of BCS&CMC BIJOY KUMAR ROY VP (0921) 61582 & 61508 01711822366 bkroy@abbl.com
Branch FD in Charge SHARIFA AHMED SUMI SO (0921) 61508 01965490912 ssumi@abbl.com
Head of BCS&CMC Md. Kabir Hossain AVP & RM -- 01196008828 khossain@abbl.com
Branch FD in Charge Md. Khalilur Rahman SO -- 01718320444 Khalilur@abbl.com

Dhaka Region - 2 

Brahmanbaria Head of BCS&CMC Md. Soheab Imran VP & RM 0851-59743, 58452, Ext.101 01199819128 soheab@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Mahabubur Rahman P.O 0851-59743, 58452, Ext-105 01711341153 mmrahman@abbl.com

2 Chandra Head of BCS&CMC Syed Sohail Azad AVP 06822-51448 01713-033735 sohail@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Habibur Rahman Patwary SO 06822-51466 01938384528 patwary@abbl.com
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3 Chandpur Head of BCS&CMC Md. Shahnoor Alam SAVP & RM 0841-66152(101) 01195021488 snalam@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Imam Hossain SPO 0841-66152(108) 01716088803 mimam@abbl.com

4 Dhanmomdi Head of BCS&CMC Zahir Uddin Mohammed Babar Khan EVP 02-58153310 01199708833 babar@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Obaidur Rashid Khan SPO 02-8117861-113 01749469759 orashid@abbl.com

5 Gulshan Head of BCS&CMC Mr. Shawkat Aziz VP 9887169; Ext: 101 01199990013 shawkat@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Ms. Shahana Parveen SPO 9887169; Ext: 110 01914940924 snapervn@abbl.com

6 Malibagh Head of BCS&CMC Rukshana Rahman Vice President 9354471 01711688770 Rukshana@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Saiful Hadi Senior Officer 9354638 Ext. 104 01198224181 saifulh@abbl.com
7 Imamgonj Head of BCS&CMC Md. Shahidul Haque SAVP 7315487 01197006062 shaque@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Chittaranjan Roy AVP 4315484 01712733414 chittarnjn@abbl.com
8 Islampur Head of BCS&CMC Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed V.P 02-7396060; Ext-101 01713212511 imtiaz@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Mr. Md. Masud Hossain Rana Senior Officer 02-7396060; Ext-109 01716743333 masudrana@abbl.com

9 Joypara Head of BCS&CMC Mr. Md Zahir Uddin Khan SAVP +88-027768164-5  Ext-101 01715832550 zukhan@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Mr. Uddipta Kumar Das SPO +88-027768164-5  Ext-107 01711223140 uddipta@abbl.com

10 Narayanganj Head of BCS&CMC Mr. Anupam Kanti Debnath SVP 7634707 Ex. 101 01199823510 akdebnath@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Razaul Karim SO 7634707 Ex. 112 01716304019 mrkarim@abbl.com

11 New Elephant Road Head of BCS&CMC Md. Arshad Mahmud Khan SVP 8616137 Ext:101 01199809080 arshad@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Morsheda Begum SAVP 8616137 Ext:108 01911662782 morshedab@abbl.com

12 North South Road Head of BCS&CMC Mr. Ashish Kumar Debnath VP 95,908,609,565,956 01197000920 akdebnat@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Ms. Bilkis Sultana SAVP 9590860 01713010678 bsultana@abbl.com

13 Pagla Head of BCS&CMC Abu Tarek Md. Mostofa SAVP & RM 7696160-61 01819441229 atmmostofa@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Nur Mohammad Chowdhury PO 7696160-61 01716458860 nurmd@abbl.com

14 Ashugonj Head of BCS&CMC Md. Habibur Rahman VP & Rm 0852874575-101 01772049999 habibur@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Ariful Amin Tanveer PO & FCD/AC 852874574-105 01198225554 aamin@abbl.com

15 Savar Head of BCS&CMC Md. Suruj Ali Bhutto VP & RM - 01199808817 bhutto@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Amir Hossain Officer - 01912431669 amhossain@abbl.com 

16 Uttara Head of BCS&CMC Md. Altaf Hossain EVP 258957758 01199865993 altaf@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Abdur Razzaque SPO 258952253 01710616387 razzaque@abbl.com

16 Banani Head of BCS&CMC Md. Saifuddin Sarker AVP & RM 9890865 01196008816 saifuddin@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Muhammad Shahinur Islam SO 9890865-Ext-108 01976062140 mshahinur@abbl.com

17 Bashundhara Head of BCS&CMC Ishtiaq A. Choudhury AVP 01190418260 ishtiaq@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Farhana Parveen SPO 01721660160 parveen@abbl.com 

Chittagong Region - 1 

1 Agrabad Head of BCS&CMC Muhammed Ishaque Chowdhury SEVP 2514346 01199708877 ishaque@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Pong Ching Nue SAVP 713381-3 01817733507 pching@abbl.com

2 Choumuhuni Head of BCS&CMC Tapan Kanti Podder AVP & RM 0321-51099 01199743121 tapan@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Asruf Uddin SO 0321-51099 01817-583909 Asruf@abbl.com

3 EPZ Head of BCS&CMC MOHIUL ALI AZIME VP & RM 741150-52 01199704500 mohiul@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge MD.ABDUS SABUR PO 741150-52 01819967954 sabur@abbl.com

4 Feni Head of BCS&CMC Mr. Md. Ismail Hossain Sr. Officer 0331-63098 01818660882 ismailhn@abbank.com.bd

Branch FD in Charge Mr. Md. Abdul Hye Majumder Pr. Officer 0331-63098 01714202246
hmazumder@abbank.com.b

d
5 Hathazari Head of BCS&CMC A. S. M. Mesbahuddin VP 312601340 01819324716 mesbahuddin@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Abdul Halim SAVP 312601532 01820007750 halim@abbl.com

6 Jubilee Road Head of BCS&CMC Md.Fasiul Haque VP 623,316,613,362 01819637635 fasiul@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Yasmin Akhter AVP 623,316,613,362 01819603700 yakhter@abbl.com

7 Nazumeah Hat Head of BCS&CMC Md. Ibrahim VP & RM 31670999 01199708679 mdibrahim@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Shamsur Rahman SPO 31670999 01710805235 Shamsur@abbl.com
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8 Sandwip Head of BCS&CMC Md. Khairul Mostafa Bhuiyan RM & SAVP 0302-756075 01828767626 mostafa@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Rejaul Karim Senior Officer 0302-756075 01917974704 rejaul@abbl.com

9 Port Cont. Road Head of BCS&CMC Mr. Hasan Mahmood VP 031-2519339 01195000170 hmahmood@abbank.com.bd

Branch FD in Charge Md .Gulam Rabbani Bhuiyan AVP 031-727321 01199245885 grabbani@abbl.com

10 Patherhat Head of BCS&CMC Mohammad Nurul Hoque AVP & RM 031-2572716-17 01819323665 nurulh@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Shymol Das Gupta PO, FCD 031-2572716-17 01819635877 Shymol@abbl.com

11 Sitakunda Head of BCS&CMC Swarup Kumar Sen Sarma VP 03028-56160 01190506368 swarup@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Mohammed Intakhab Uddin Chy SPO 03028-56007 Ext-105 01819-807190 intakhab@abbl.com

12 Dewanhat Head of BCS&CMC Mr. Saiful Islam Chowdhury SAVP 031-724048 01819308565 saifulisl@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge MS Alo Chakraborty SPO 031-724048 01812837928 alochakra@abbl.com

13 Station Road Head of BCS&CMC MS. Fawla  Chowdhury SVP 616665 01199704478 fawla@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Mr. Jahangir Kabir Chowdhury AVP 611,030,637,011 01816711893 jahangirk@abbl.com

Chittagong Region - 2 

1 Khatungonj Head of BCS&CMC Md. Nazimuddin EVP 031-611035 01199705367 ayubali@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Ayub Ali SAVP 031-611035 01714087878 nazimuddin@abbl.com

2 Anderkilla Head of BCS&CMC Mr. Champak Chakrabortty VP & RM
031-613158, 031-617242, 031-

2854306-307 Ext.101
01199708022 champak@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Ms. Warchia Begum AVP 031-2854306-307 Ext.109 01819012600 warchia@abbl.com

3 Chawk Bazar Head of BCS&CMC MR. MAINUDDIN AHMED VP & RM 031-618350 01197014593 muahmed@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge MR. PRADUYUT DAS SO & FCD 031-618805 EXT-108 01720517373 praduyut@abbl.com

4 Bahaddar Hat Head of BCS&CMC Md. Osman Gani Chowdhury VP & RM 031-2553433 01199802817 osman@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge A.K.M. Forkanul Hamid AVP 031-650689 Ext-108 01716111680 forkanul@abbl.com|

5 Boalkhali Head of BCS&CMC H. M. Ali Murshed Khan VP 03032-56075, Ext. 101 01194100992 hmmorshed@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Talat Mahmood SAVP 03032-56075,  Ext. 106 01727685986 talat@abbl.com

6 CDA Avenue Head of BCS&CMC Mr. Md. Sikander Islam SVP & RM 31654368 01199708572 sikander@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Ms. Mowsumi Das PO 31654368 01817759735 mowsumi@abbl.com

7 Cox's Bazar Head of BCS&CMC Md.Abdul Jabbar SVP & RM 64265-Ex-101 01199708452 jabbar@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Mohammad Obaidur Rashed PO & FCD 64265-Ex-103 01768660066 obaidurr@abbl.com

8 Khulshi Head of BCS&CMC Sohel Khan EVP 031-2551657 01199708550 sohelkhan@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Pankaj Saha AVP 031-2551657 01817724941 pankaj@abbl.com

9 Lohagara Head of BCS&CMC Md.Salahuddin Chy. VP & RM 303456678 01199708567 salahuddin@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Kazal Kanti Nath SAVP 0303456047-106 01818917598 Kazal@abbl.com

10 Pahartali Head of BCS&CMC Md. Jashim Uddin Chowdhury VP & RM 031- 2770982, Ex- 101 01199750130 jashim@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Mohammed Humayan Kabir SO 031- 2770982, Ex-107 01911298286 humayank@abbl.com

11 Teknaf Head of BCS & CMC Md. Nurul Hossain AVP & RM 342675180 01819836560 mdnurul@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Sayed Sarwar Jahan Suman SO 342675080 01818150087 sjahan@abbl.com

12 Chakaria Head of BCS&CMC Mr. Md Moin Uddin SAVP & R.M. 03422-56133 01197014454 moinu@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Mr. Md Sadekuzzaman SPO 03422-56314 01818573612 sadekuz@abbl.com

13 Chaturi Head of BCS&CMC Md. Forkan AVP 03029-56064 01819520072 mdforkan@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Showrin Kumar Chowdhury SO 03029-56064 01916002036 showrin@abbl.com

Sylhet Region 

1 Boroikandi Head of BCS&CMC Md. Oliur Rahman SAVP & RM 821714374 01711887230 Oliur@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Abdul Malik AVP 821717075 01911572421 malik@abbl.com

2 Chhatak Head of BCS&CMC Ahmed  Monnun Panna SPO 08723-56057 01720567090 Monnun@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md.Sabikul  Islam SO DO 01714880330 Sabikul@abbl.com

3 Dargah gate Head of BCS&CMC Mr. Md. Abdus Salam SVP & RM 0821-715736 01711844601 salam@abbl.com
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Branch FD in Charge Mr. Md. Kamal Uddin Bhuiyan AVP & FD in Charge 0821-715736 01911560027 kamal@abbl.com

4 Garden Tower Head of BCS&CMC Mr.Md.Mahbubur Rahman Lasker SAVP 0821-725042 01711432967 lasker@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Mr.Md.Nurul Islam SO 0821-725042 01716134380 nuislam@abbl.com

5 VIP Road Head of BCS&CMC Golam Mahmud Rizvi SVP 0821-714052 01711844602 rizvi@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Abdul Muyeen SO 0821-714052 01712859771 muyeen@abbl.com

6 Moulvi Bazar Head of BCS&CMC Mr. Md. Bulbul Ahmed AVP & RM 0861-52880 01715126706 bulbul@abb.com

Branch FD in Charge Mr. Prasenjit Kumer Biswas SO & FD in Charge 0861-52880 Ext.104 01717021012 Prasenjit@abbl.com

7 Sreemongal Head of BCS&CMC MR. A. K. M. MOZIRUL HAQUE VP & RM 08626-71322 EXT.101 01711859333 mozirul@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge MR. ZIAUR RAHMAN KHAN Senior Officer 08626-71322 EXT.105 01716295958 ziaur@abbl.com 

8 Tajpur Head of BCS&CMC S.M.SUJJAD ALI AVP & RM 08242-56475 01711966666 sujjad@abbl.com 

Branch FD in Charge Bidhan Krisna Roy Senior Officer 08242-56475 01711101562 bidhank@abbl.com

9 Madhabpur Head of BCS&CMC Syed Mahmudul Haque SAVP 08327-56355 01714000874 mahmudul@abbl.com 

Branch FD in Charge Md. Kaisar Miah P.O 08327-56355 01712118830 kaisar@abbl.com  

10 Habigonj Head of BCS&CMC Md. Liakat Ali Khan SAVP 0831-63544 01712051399 liakat@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Jahurul Alam PO 0831-63543 01712987475 jahurul@abbl.com

Khulna Region 

1 Barisal Head of BCS&CMC Mirza Md. Ashiqueuzzaman SAVP 0431-63562
01711383953 

01711171353
mmashiq@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Rahimunnesa Chowdhury AVP 0431-2173186 Ext 107 01715452002 rahimun@abbank.com.bd 

2 Benapole Head of BCS&CMC Md Emdadul Haque AVP 04228-75664 01711274665 emdadul@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Kazi Abdul Wakil PO 04228-75664 01714037308 awakil@abbl.com

3 Jessore Head of BCS&CMC Mr. Mahmudul Quddus SAVP 0421-61072 01911080704 mquddus@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Mr. Md. Nazmul Hasan SO 0421-66013 01717582386 mnazmul@abbl.com

4 Jhikargacha Head of BCS&CMC ASM Fashiur Rahman VP (RM) +88-04225-71255  01711899194 fashiur@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Monjur Moula Ripon SO (FCD) +88-04225-71255  01191223400 mmonjur@abbl.com

5 Khulna Head of BCS&CMC Anis Uddin Ahmed VP 041-723062 01199660075 auahmed@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Manzula AVP 041-723062 01819692171 manzula@abbl.com

6 Kushtia Head of BCS&CMC Md. Musleh Uddin SAVP 071-61980-101 01711959664 musleh@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Shahnawaz Kazol SO 071-61980-105 01721848349 kazol@abbl.com

7 Satkhira Head of BCS&CMC Md. Sahiduzzaman SAVP 0471-63277 01711385210 szaman@abbl.com
Branch FD in Charge Md. Mohidul Islam SO 0471-63277 01911654349 Mohidul@abbl.com 

Rajshahi Region 

1 Bogra Head of BCS&CMC Md. Faruque Ahmmed SAVP & RM 051-66786, Ext-101 01195016435 afaruque@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Faimuddin AVP 051-66786, Ext-107 01728032245 Faimuddin@abbl.com

2 Chapainawabganj Head of BCS&CMC A.T.M. Nurullah SAVP 0781-52726 01711390728 mnuru@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Shamim Ahmed Officer 0781-52726 01716303752 shamimd@abbi.com

3 Dinajpur Head of BCS&CMC Md. Rabiul Haque SAVP & RM 053162030*101 01712587907 rabiul@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Kaiser Chistee SPO 053162030*106 01816857500 chistee@abbl.com

4 Naogaon Head of BCS&CMC Md. Abdul Hadi SAVP 0741-63030, 01714723081 hadi@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Mizanur Rahaman SO 0741-63060 Ext-105 01713746223 mizanr@abbl.com

5 Rajshahi Head of BCS&CMC Md. Abdul Maleque VP & RM 0721-773261-101 01716077777 maleque@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Muktadirul Hasan PO 0721-773261-105 01811166082 muktadirul@abbl.com

6 Rangpur Head of BCS&CMC Mr. Md. Fazle Rahman SAVP & RM 0521-65206  Ext-101, & 62557 01711055285 fazler@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Mr. Md. Khalequzzaman Prodhan PO. 0521-65206  Ext-106, 01718066540 prodhan@abbl.com

7 Saidpur Head of BCS&CMC MD.DELOWAR HOSSAIN SAVP 05526-72422 01911803761 dhossain@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge MD. ZAMIUR RAHMAN Principal Officer 05526-72422, Ext-108 01718408840 Zamiur@abbl.com

8 Pabna Head of BCS&CMC Mohd. Taleb Taher AVP 0731-66571/66538 01919057244 taher@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Md. Rokibul Hashan PO 0731-66538-Ext - 107 01716212868 rokibul@abbl.com

9 Sirajgonj Head of BCS&CMC Md. Shah Alam Chowdhury SAVP & RM 0751-64749 01711225530 shahalam@abbl.com
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SL No Branch Name Functional Designation Name Designation Telephone number Mobile number E Mail

Branch FD in Charge Mostafezur Rahman PO 0751-64749 01917190716 Mostafezur@abbl.com

Islami Banking 

1 Islami Banking Branch Head of BCS&CMC Mr. A. B. M. Abdus Sattar EVP 8332235 01199819980 abmsattar@abbl.com

Branch FD in Charge Mr. Samsun Arifin SPO 8332237-8 Ext. 107 01817009554 sarifin@abbl.com
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